RESOLUTION NUMBER R-292715

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 1, 2000

WHEREAS, on October 27, 1999, the Downtown San Diego Partnership submitted

property owner petitions requesting that proceedings be initiated to establish a Property and

Business Improvement District in downtown San Diego in accord with provisions of the Property

and Business Improvement District Law of 1994 (California Streets & Highways Code sections

36600-36651) [the PBID Law], and particularly section 36621 of the PBID Law; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to applicable provisions of the PBID Law, City staff has

determined that the petitions are validly executed and submitted; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the petitions to

establish a Property and Business Improvement District in downtown San Diego be and they are

hereby accepted.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Theresa C. McAteer

Deputy City Attorney

TCM:cmg

11/22/99

Or.Dept:Econ.Dev.

R-2000-653

-PAGE 1 OF 1-